Practice (‘Secretarial Audit Firm’) as Secretarial Auditor of the Company, subject to approval of 

Members of the Company, on the following terms and conditions: 

a) Term of Appointment: 5 (Five) consecutive years commencing from Financial Year 2025-26 till 

Financial Year 2029-30. 

b) Proposed Fees: INR 45,000/- (Rupees Forty Five Thousand Only) plus applicable taxes and 

other out-of-pocket expenses in connection with the secretarial audit for Financial Year ending 

March 31, 2026, and for subsequent year(s) of their term, such fee as may be mutually agreed 

between / determined by the Board of Directors (as per the recommendations of the Audit